specifically authorized municipal corporations, including the Borough of Medford Lakes 

(“Borough”) to regulate "furnished and unfurnished rented housing or living units and all other 

places and buildings used for sleeping and lodging purposes, and the occupancy thereo1f and the 

“rental of real property for a term of less than one hundred seventy-five (175) consecutive days for 

residential purposes by a person having a permanent place of residence elsewhere"; and 

WHEREAS, in recent years, there has arisen a proliferation of internet and other media 

advertising often on websites dedicated to the rental of Dwelling Units for short terms and for a